

Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 57502374

This registration is administrated by the Chamber of Commerce.

Page 1 (of 2)

joint venture

RSIN

852609371 Legal form Limited Partnership (Commanditaire Vennootschap)

Angel Falls C.V. Name 10-10-2008 Date of incorporation

Indefinite Duration

Number of dormant partners

Dormant capital Contribution in cash: **EUR 100,00**

Company

Trade name Angel Falls C.V.

10-10-2008 (registration date: 19-03-2013) Company start date **Activities** SBI-code: 64923 - Participation companies

Employees

Establishment

Establishment number 000026939924 Angel Falls C.V. Trade name

Visiting address Strawinskylaan 1143, 1077XX Amsterdam Postal address Baarerstrasse 75, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland

+41442520880 Telephone number Fax number +41442520881

E-mail address switzerland@amicorp.com

Date of incorporation 10-10-2008 (registration date: 19-03-2013) SBI-code: 64923 - Participation companies **Activities**

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees

Partner

Name

Visiting address

Registered under CR No.

Date of entry into office

Stichting Comaina

c/o Amicorp Switzerland, Baarerstr 75, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland

01-06-2009 (registration date: 19-03-2013)

proprogrammed con excumeral 5 des Articulo United authorisation

in, can il referenzia por el Decreto Supremo famero 2380 Maczo 31 (1) 1 978, publicada en el Registro oficial No. 564 del 12 de ferre de 1.978, DOY FE. Que ta copia precedente al documento

Amper Guayaguil

1 7 ddT

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register, Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a migrotext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper. Certified extracts issued in digital form are signed with a

R. Humberto Werlflable estal signature. Notario XXXVIII de Guayaquil

Certificado de Enstevara

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

OF

Angel Falls C.V. (the "Partnership")

The Managing Partner of the Partnership herewith declares and certifies as follows:

- 1. The Partnership was duly established in The Netherlands on October 10th, 2008 and is validly existing and in good standing under the laws of The Netherlands;
- The Partnership has its registered office at WTC Amsterdam, Tower C-11, Strawinskylaan 1143, 1077 XX Amsterdam, The Netherlands;
- 3. The Partnership is not in the process of dissolution or liquidation and has never been declared bankrupt;

Dated this 24th day of February, 2010.

Angel Falls C.V.

· By: Stichting Comaina

Title: Managing Partner

Represented by: Stichting Manstichami

Title: Director

By: Carlos Gamus

Title: Director

4

3 114 2013

HART OF PROPER PROPERTY.